

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	962	Version:	2			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report				Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/12	2/2018			In control:	Board of County Commissione	rs
On agenda:	6/19	/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Third Renewal and Extension of a License Agreement for Security and Caretaker Occupancy of the Ryall Tract of the South Prong Preserve Conservation Area						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Agreement, Conservation Areas, Conservation Lands, Lease / Licenses, Lease Amendment, Lease Extension, License Agreement, Parks - Conservation						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Licence Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
6/19/2018	2	Board of	f County Co	mmis	sioners Ap	proved staff's recommendation	

Third Renewal and Extension of a License Agreement for Security and Caretaker Occupancy of the Ryall Tract of the South Prong Preserve Conservation Area

Staff recommends that the Board authorize the Chairman to sign the Third Renewal and Extension of License Agreement between Indian River County and the Deputy to provide for the extension of the Agreement until June 2019.